BEFORE THE TEXAS BOARD OF NURSIN‘G
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In the Matter of Registered Nurse License Number AGREED

§
666214 and Vocational Nurse License Number ) :
158807 issued to LASHONE BAILEY BEATY § ORDER
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On this day the ‘Texas Boa;d of Nursing, hgreinéfter referred to as the Bo

| considered the matter of LASHONE BAILEY BEATY, Register,ed,Nurse License Number 666

and Vocatiqnal Nurse License Number 158807, hereinafter referred to as Responder;t. o
Information received by thé 'Board produéed evidence that Respondent may have

violated Section 301 452(b)(10), Texas bécupations Code. Respc;ndent waived representation b‘y‘

counsel, informal conference, notice and hearing, and agrééd to the entry of this Order offered on

August 22, 2008, by Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, Executive Director.

FINDINGS OF FACT

L. Prior to the institution of Agency proceedings, notice of the matters specified below in these
Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was given an opportunity to
show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license.

2. Respdndent waived representation by counsel, informal conference, notice and hearing, and
_ agreed to the entry of this Order. ‘

3. Respondent is currently licensed to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas and
‘holds a license to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas which is ininactive status.

4, Respondent received a Certificate in Vocational Nursing from Navarro College at
Waxahachie, Waxahachie, Texas on August 9, 1996, Respondent was licensed to practice
vocational nursing in the State of Texas on September 16, 1996. Respondent received an
Associate Degree in Nursing from El Centro College, Dallas, Texas on December 1, 1999.

- Respondent was licensed to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas on February
1, 2000. ‘ : '
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Respondent's vocational and profess1onal nursmg employment hlstory includes:

9/96-4/00 | LVN Parkland Health & Hospitl
o Systems
Dallas Texas

1/99-9/99 LVN v ~ Cook Children's Hospital
: ’ Fort Worth, Texas

1/00-1/01 . RN . | Baylor- University Medical
' ‘ Center _
Dallas, Texas

2/01-8/07 RN Care Coordinator Parkland Health & Hospital
’ ‘ Systems ’
Dallas, Texas

9/07~Present o Unknown

At the time of the initial incident, Respondent was employed with Parkland Health and
Hospital System Dallas, Texas, and had been in th1s posmon for approx1mately 51x (6) years
and six (6) months.

On or about June 18, 2007, while employed with Parkland Health and Hospital System, -
Dallas, Texas, Respondent after learning of a co-corker’s pre mature death, accessed the past -
employee's patient health records, without authorization. Respondent's conduct violated
patient privacy by unauthorized access to protected health information. '

Respondent stafes the patient was a fellow friend who is now deceased. Upon learning about
the death of the patient, Respondent states she became very distressed and troubleéd and was
not in a normal state of mind. Subsequently she accessed the patients InterQual review with
the intention to simply validate the information. Respondent states there was no intentional
_ wrongdomg or ill will. :

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Texas Occupatlons Code Sections 301.451- 301 555 the Board has Jurlsdlctlon
over this matter.

Notice was served in accordance with law.
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3. The evidence received is sufﬁcient to prb‘ve violation of Section 301.4‘5:2(5)(10), TeXas
Occupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.11(1)(E)..

4, _ The ev1dence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 301. 452(b) Texas Occupations
Code, to take disciplinary action against Registered Nurse License Number 666214 and
Vocational Nurse License Number 158807 heretofore issued to LASHONE BAILEY

-BEATY. '
ORDER
ITIS THEREFORE AGREED and ORDERED subject to ratlﬁcatlon by the Texas

Board of Nursing, that RESPONDENT SHALL receive the sanction of REMEDIAL EDUCATION

and RESPONDENT SHALL comply in all respects with the Nursmg Practice -Act, Texas |

‘Occupatlons Code §§301.0QI et seq., the Rules_’and Regulatio‘ns Relating to Nurse Educati‘on, :

Licensure and Practice, 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE'§2'-1 1.1 et seq. q.n(i thiSOrder.i v

"ITIS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable
to Respondent's multistate lieensﬁre privilege, if arTy,, to practice lsrofessionall nursing in. the ;Stéte of

Texas. | | |

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that while Respon‘d'ei‘lt's license is
e’nc.umbered'by this Order, Respondent may not work outside the State of Te’ﬁas pUrsuant to-a
multistete _licenSUre privilege without the written éermission ef the State ‘of Tekas and the Board of

Nursing in the party state.where Respondent Wishes to work.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED that
(1) RESPONDENT SHALL deliver the wallet-sized license issued to LASHONE
BAILEY BEATY, to the ofﬁee' Qf the Texas Board of Nursing Within ten (10) days of the date of

ratification of this Order for appropriate notation.

(2) RESPONDENT SHALL, within one (1) year of entry of this Order, successfully
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complete a course in Texas nursing jurisprudence and ethics. RESPONDENT SHALL obtain Board 'v

approval of the courée prior to enrollmerit only if the course is not being‘offered’by a pr'e-app.roved‘

provider. Home study courses and video programs will not be approved. In order fof the coﬁrse to.
A be approved, the target audience shall include nurses: If shal_l bea m1mmum of six (6) contact hours
in length. The course's content shall include th¢ Nursing Practice Act, Astandards Qf prgctice,
- documentation of ‘care, principles of nursing ethics, cohﬁdeﬁtiality, professional boundaries, and the
Board's Disciplinary Sanction Policies bregarding: Seféﬁalv Mis'conduct;_ Fraud; Theftand .Decep'tion;
Nurses with Substance Abuée, Misuse, Substancé Dependency, or other Substance Use Disorder;'
and ‘Ly'ing and ‘Ealsiﬁcation Courses 'foéusiné on malpractice issues wili not‘ be 'accepted
RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE the sponsormg institution to submlt a Verlﬁca‘uon of Course
Completlon form provided by the Board, to the Office of the Board to verify RESPONDENT'
successful completion of the course, This course shall be taken in addition to any other courses
stipulated in this Order, if any, and in addition to any éontinuing edu’cétion reQuifements_th_e Bdard
has for relicensure. Boc’zrd—approvéd courses may be found at the folZowing Boardwebsite address:

http://www. bon state.tx. us/dzsczvlznarvactzon/sz‘zpscourses html.

ITISF URTHER AGREED that upon full comphance w1th the terms of this Order,
RESPONDENT SHALL be issued an unencumbered license and multistate licensure privileges, if

any, to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.

BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.
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RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION

I understand that I have the ri ght to legal counsel prior to signing this Agreed Order.
I'have reviewed this Order. I neither admit nor deny the violation alleged herein. By my signature
on this Order, I agree to the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, Order, and any conditions of said
Order, to avoid further disciplinary action in this matter. I waive judicial review of this Order. I
understand that when this Order becomes final and the terms of thié Order become effective, a copy
will be mailed to me. I understand fhat if I fail tb comply with all terms énd conditions of this Order,
I will be subject to investigation and disciplinary» sanction, including revocation of my iicense to

practice professional nursing in the State of Texas, as a consequence of my noncompliance.

Si%& day of @//’ ,20 __/LZ .

LXSHONE BAILEY BEATY, Respondent

) My Commission Expires
June 19, 2011

Nan A
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WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Executive Director, on behalf of
the Texas Board of Nursing, does hereby ratify and adopt the Agreed Order that was signed on the
6th day of October, 2008, by LASHONE BAILEY BEATY, Registered Nurse License Number

666214 and Vocational Nurse License Number 158807, and said Order is final.

Effective this 13th day of October, 2008.

ALA e

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director on behalf
of said Board
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